01-04-1999



HEET NLY



11757

To the Honorable Commissioner of	2 the attached existed decreases at the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
JAIN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HULS AMERICA INC.	CREANOVA INC.
14/21/90	220 Davidson Avenue
12/21/18	Somerset, New Jersey 08873
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	_
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation - Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
U Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation <u>Dellaware</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	
3	Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: January 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4 /	
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s)
	•
75/372,212	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Dyes 🔯 No
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:	6. Total number of applications and
or desired chould be mailed to.	registrations involved:
THOMAS E. SPATH	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	
150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	
New Join, New Tork TOOT/	7. Total fee: \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
OUR DOCKET: 11757	The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee not fully
	covered by the enclosed check)
12-21-1998	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40	Deposit account number: 01-0035
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
12 40.00	
	N N
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
()/1.	11 2 m H & 12 12 100
THOMAS E. SPATH	MW C Parts 12/2/78
Name of Person Signing	Signature Bate
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	Signature Signat
Tel. No. (212) 949-9022	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Total number of pages compresing cover sheet:

TRAÐEMARK REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0007

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HULS AMERICA INC.",
FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CREANOVA
INC.", THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 10 O'CLOCK
A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998.

0855861 8320

981168905

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

9065945

AUTHENTICATION:

05-06-98

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0008

Texpress Mail" mailing label number EE 645 091 144 US Date of Deposit 21 DEC 98 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the Finited States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee Isarvice under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above an is a dressed to the Assistant commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Cristal Drive, Arlington, VA. 22202-3513.

Thomas E. Spath

(Types or princed name of person mailing paper of fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

Tm : NUOSEPT

Ser.: 75/372,212

RECORDED: 12/21/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0009